Attorney Docket: 8857-2 CON

Form PT 0-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exo. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
RECORDATION FORM		
PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s):		
SDS USA, INC.	Name: Byung-Jun Song	
SDS USA, INC.	Internal Address:	
Execution Date(s) November 17, 2005	Street Address: 1029-30 Hokye-dong,	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Anyangi-si, Dongan-ky	
X Assignment Merger	City: Kyungki-do	
Security Agreement Change of Name	State:	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: KOREA Zip:	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
i e	document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
i	5,870,919	
Additional numbers att	ttached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1	
Name: Frank Chau	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
<u> </u>	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 130 Woodbury Road	Enclosed	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Woodbury	8. Payment Information	
State: New York Zip: 11797	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers1004 Expiration Date5/07	
Phone Number: 516-692-8888		
Fax Number: 516-692-8889	b. Deposit Account Number	
Email Address: mail@chauiplaw.com	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature:	4/29/0-	
gnature	(Date	
Frank Chau Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

PATENT

REEL: 017073 FRAME: 0887

Attorney Docket: 8857-2 CON

ASSIGNMENT

U.S. Patent No.: 5,870,919

Title:

FOLDING SYSTEM FOR A CUTTING BLADE

Issued:

February 16, 1999

In consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, of which receipt is acknowledged, SDS USA, INC., a corporation of New Jersey, having a place of business at 151 Walnut Street, Northvale, New Jersey 07647, owner of the entire right, title, and interest in U.S. Letters Patent No. 5,870,919, issued to SDS USA, INC., as assignee, on February 16, 1999, hereby assigns to BYUNG-JUN SONG, having an address at 1029-30 Hokye-dong, Anyangi-si, Dongan-ky, Kyungki-do, Korea, its entire right, title, and interest in the Letters Patent, to be held and enjoyed by BYUNG-JUN SONG, its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by SDS USA, INC. had this assignment not been made.

In testimony whereof, SDS USA, INC. has caused this assignment to be signed by its duly authorized officers and its seal to be attached this 19 day of November 2005.

SDS USA, INC.		WITNESSED:
	be I de	
	WAGE.	
By:	Simon Song	By:
Title	President	•

PATENT **REEL: 017073 FRAME: 0888**

RECORDED: 11/30/2005